Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department.

No. PBW-A-A(1)-5/2016

Dated: Shimla -2, the

15-07-,2020.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to create/open a new HPPWD (Horticulture) Division Shimla with the administrative control of all four existing Sub-Divisions of HPPWD (Horticulture), with immediate effect, in the public interest.

2. Consequently, now administrative set-up of HPPWD (Horticulture) Division Shimla, will be as under:-

Name of Division		Name of Sub Division
HPPWD	(Horticulture)	1.Solan
Division Shimla.		2.Nirath (Rampur)
		3.Bilaspur
		4.Pandoh (Mandi)

3.

However, order for the creation of post(s) of various categories for

newly created HPPWD (Horticulture) Division Shimla will be issued separately.

T JOA(17)

By Order,

Jagdish Chander Sharma Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 15-07-,2020.

Endst. No. As above

Dated:

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-
 - The Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171003.
 The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171003.
 - 3. The Deputy Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t.
 - Cabinet item No.07 dated 10.07.2020.
 - 4. The Under Secretary (Finance-Exp.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. U.O. No.55043370-Fin-F/2020 dated 22.06.2020.
 - 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla -171002.
 - 6. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD in H.P.
 - 7. All the Superintending Engineers HPPWD in H.P.
 - 8. The Nodal Officer, IT o/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
 - 9. The Section Officer, PWD-B & C Sections, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2. 10. Guard File.

(Vinay Singh) Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No.0177-2625117.